

Date: October 19, 2020

The Manager, Listing Department **The National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1 G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Re: Delisting of equity share capital of Hexaware Technologies Limited (the "Target Company") from the stock exchanges

With reference to the subject matter, please note the following:

1. BSE vide its notice number 20201019-34 dated October 19, 2020 has communicated that trading in the equity shares of the Company (Scrip Code: 532129) will be discontinued with effect from Monday, November 2, 2020 and the equity shares will be delisted from BSE with effect from Monday, November 9, 2020.

2. NSE vide its circular reference number 0956/2020 dated October 19, 2020, has communicated that the security, Hexaware Technologies Limited (Symbol-HEXAWARE) will be suspended from trading with effect from November 2, 2020 (i.e. with effect from closing hours of trading on October 30, 2020) and further the admission to dealings in the security, shall be withdrawn (delisted) from NSE with effect from November 9, 2020.

Sincerely

For and on behalf of Hexaware Technologies Limited

Gunjan Methi

**Company Secretary** 



HEXAWARE TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Regd. office: Bldg No. 152, Millennium Business Park, Sector - III, 'A' Block, TTC Industrial Area, Mahape, Navi Mumbai 400710. (INDIA). Tel.: +91 22 6791 9595, Fax: +91 22 6791 9500
(CIN): L72900MH1992PLC069662 URL: www.hexaware.com